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Question: 334
Topic: Legal services
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Ludwig asked:
(1)
What sum did the department or agency spend during 2005-2006 on external legal services (including private firms, the Australian Government Solicitor and any others). 

(2)
What sum did the department or agency spend on internal legal services.
(3)
What is the department or agency's projected expenditure on legal services for 2006‑2007.

Answer: 

(1)
$196,927.50 (GST inclusive) 

(2)
Nil

(3)
$182,847.50 (GST inclusive) 
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Question: 335
Topic: Executive coaching and/or leadership training
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

The following questions relate to the purchase of executive coaching and/or other leadership training services by the department/agency, broken down for each of the last four financial years. Note: 2002-03 up to and including 2005-06

Where available, please provide:

1. Total spending on these services.

2. The number of employees offered these services and their salary level.

3. The number of employees who have utilised these services and their salary level.

4. The names of all service providers engaged.

5. For each service purchased from a provider listed in the answer to the previous question, please provide:

a. The name and nature of the service purchased.

b. Whether the service is one-on-one or group based.

c. The number of employees who received the service.

d. The total number of hours involved for all employees.

e. The total amount spent on the service.

f. A description of the fees charged (e.g. per hour, complete package).

g. Where a service was provided at any location other than the department or agency's own premises, please provide:

i. The location used

ii. The number of employees who took part on each occasion

iii. The total number of hours involved for all employees who took part.

Answer: 

1.
2002-03 – nil

2003-04 – nil

2004-05 – nil

2005-06 - $11,947.17 (GST inclusive)
2. 2005-06 – one Senior Executive employee

3. 2005-06 – one Senior Executive employee
4. Banff Executive Leadership Inc.

RPR Consulting 

3L Consulting
5.
Banff Executive Leadership Inc. 

a.
Media Executive Leadership Program

b.
Group based

c.
One senior executive employee

d.
5 day Residential course 

e.
$8,427.17 (no GST payable)

f.
For the entire course

g.
i.
Residential in Banff, Canada


ii.
One Senior Executive employee


iii.
5 days
RPR Consulting and 3L Consulting (same consultant)

a. Executive coaching

b. One on one

c. One Senior Executive employee

d. 16 hours to date

e. $3,520 (GST inclusive) plus travel reimbursement

f. $220 per hour (GST inclusive)
g. i.
On site at Film Australia and by phone

ii. One Senior Executive employee

iii
16 hours to date
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